

ITEM NO.78

Court No.3

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7230/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 10/02/2009 in  
& AN No. 133/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

WP No. 2148/2001

TATA MEMORIAL HOSPITAL WORKERS UNION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TATA MEMORIAL CENTRE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 15/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri,Adv.  
Mr. Hasan Murtaza,Adv.  
Ms. Junaria Rahman,Adv.  
Ms. Shilpy Chaturvedi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Since the matter is otherwise ready and the pleadings are complete, let this matter be listed on the priority basis on 4th May, 2010.

(Ganga Thakur)  
PS to Registrar

(M.S. Negi)  
Court Master